News from Victoria Rogers

	From	Knight Foundation <web@knightfoundation.org></web@knightfoundation.org>
	То	<sjohnston@tuesdayforumcharlotte.org></sjohnston@tuesdayforumcharlotte.org>
	Reply-To	Knight Foundation <web@knightfoundation.org></web@knightfoundation.org>
	Date	2024-08-13 11:05

View this email in your browser /



Dear Friends,

For nearly a decade, I have had the profound privilege of leading Knight Foundation's Arts program. It is with both mixed emotions and a sense of fulfillment that I share the news of my retirement, effective December 31, 2024.

ARTS

My journey with Knight has been one of deep commitment and passion, fueled by the opportunity to work alongside an extraordinary team of colleagues, visionary grantee partners and a vibrant network of supporters across Knight communities.

Together, we have not only achieved remarkable milestones but also left an indelible mark on the artists and institutions we are so fortunate to serve. Witnessing the evolution and success of the Knight Arts program, which has granted nearly \$310 million since 2015, has been one of the most rewarding experiences of my career.

There are countless moments I will treasure. Some of these highlights are captured in <u>an article</u> published this morning in the Miami Herald, which I invite you to read.

As I prepare for this next chapter, I extend my deepest gratitude to each of you for your unwavering trust, encouragement, and commitment to our shared vision. Serving the arts community has been both an honor and a joy.

I am and will remain incredibly proud of what we have achieved together.

With heartfelt thanks,

Victoria Rogers

Vice President / Arts

Knight Foundation







Copyright © 2016 John S. and James L. Knight Foundation, All rights reserved.

Want to change how you receive these emails? You can <u>update your preferences</u> or <u>unsubscribe from this list</u>

John S. and James L. Knight Foundation 2850 Tigertail Ave Suite 600 Miami, FL 33133